December 13, 2013

TO: School Board Members

FROM:  Shelley N. Meloni, R.A., NCARB, LEEDs AP
Task Assigned Chief Facilities & Construction Officer

VIA: Robert W. Runcie RuPK
Superintendent of Schools @&

SUBJECT: REVISION TO, AND SUPPORTING MATERIAL FOR, JJ-2, AMEND
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT/BASIC SERVICES, ZELCH
& MCMAXION, ARCHITECTS, WESTERN HIGH, DAVIE,
REMODELING AND RENOVATION, ADA, AND TAQ, PROJECT NO.
P.000505 (F.K.A. 2831-99-02), FOR THE DECEMBER 17, 2013, REGULAR
SCHOOL BOARD MEETING

Attached is a revision for J]-2, Amend Professional Services Agreement/ Basic Services,
Zealch & Memahon, Architects, Western High, Davie, Remodeling and Renavation,
ADA, and IAQ, Project No. P.000505 (f.k.a. 2831-99-02), for the December 17, 2013,
Regular School Board Meeting, Please replace the Agenda Request Form with the
revised Agenda Request Form (attached).

Also, attached is additional supporting material, Exhibit 4, which is a signed
collaboration form from the Capital Budget Department. Please add this exhibit to
agenda item JJ-2.

Thank you.

RWR/SNM.:djc

Attachiments

¢ Senior Leadership Team



AGENDA REQUEST FORM
THE 5CHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

REVISED
Mecting Date Agenda Item Number
]2/17/]3 Open Agenda Special Order Request H"z
o X _Yeas No L._Yes X No ]

. TFTLE: l

Amend Professional Services Agreement/Basic Services
Zeleh & McMahon, Architects
Western High, Davie
Remodeling and Renovation, ADA, and LAQ
Project No. P.O00565 (fk.a. 2831-95-02)

REQUESTED ACTION: [

Approve the Fifth Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement with Zelch & McMahon Architeets, dated
September 7, 1999, previously amended on April 4, 2000, April 17, 2001, April 18, 2006 and Janvary 23, 2011 by
increasing the Basic Services by $45,570 10 $333,959. Approve-an-additienal-appropriation-of-$45.570-fronthe

SUMMARY EXFLANATION AND BACKGROUNI: i

This increase of $45,570 is necessary to compensate Zeleh & MeMahon, Architects for extended contract
Administration services for changes in the scope of work which extended the contract duration by 210
additional days.

SCHOOL ROART GOALS: I

_*Goal 1 High Quality Instruction
X »Goal 2: Continuons Inprovement
. *Goal 3: Effective Commumnication

EENANCIAL IMPACT: I

Financial Impact: The finaneial-impact-for-this-tem-is-$45,570 for-ndditonal-Basie-Services: The source of funds
are is identified in the Adopted District Educational Facilities Plan, Fiscal Years 2013-2014 to 2017-2018 and-will
) ; he District WideHAQ Cont -

EXHIBITS: (Lisf) ]

1. Executive Summary

2. Approved Agenda Request Form J-3 dated January 25, 2011

3. Project Funds Allocation Sheel (Proposed)

4. Collaboration Form (Capital Budget) (Will befortheoming-Friday, 12/13/13

HOARD ACTION: SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
Sonja V., Coley, Senior Project Mana geru
_ Facilities Design & Construction 754-321-1520
{For QFficial Schoot Board Records' Office Oniy) Name Phone
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
Shelley N, Meloni, Task Assigned Chief Facilities & Construction Officer
Office of Facilities & Construction e &(7,3_”\
l': ” v
Approved in Open Board Meeting on: !
By: ' School Board Chair

Form #4169
Revised 12712
RWR/SNM/ SVCidic



AAy ASNSIW  LDVINGD

‘wesyt 91 Bunpnugns jusunyedIp o Jo AMQISUedsal a1y ars

% on epuafe o1 J0 ©090SE ARG JO9LI00 § PAEIS S2 yoedun 198png s ye) BuBpusomoe o jusnmisedaey s@nng reyden suy vonvIoqeNoD o1 Fuinds g 310N

EXHIBIT

10300111
2, S UYS LEW0 1e8png (FHEes
FITGBEUSIS pesH JUustnIedec] SUrE) pesH JUsunileds DTOBN JUERULIBAS]
-3ala59) s1oefolg Tearde] 9y) TIOL] QTG [[IA 30 3oedurt TeIoUBUI} (BUCIJIPPE UY ISIUIMWTHOD - []
198png renrdes §3010SKT Y3 W pue (€10 O
squisydag) Ueld SINIIYR [PUECHEBONPE 1010sSIZ paydopy 3 W porenrdordde ussq 36U anzy {shioslford Fuwsoney suy | ]

. 1e3png rende] 830108 S
ut pue (2107 ‘01 fequisideg) weld semiosd [YUOTBONRY 10MLSIC pordopy a3 ur peyenrdoidde uasq aagy syooford qwmﬂwwﬂ ]
. =

ET/L1/EY :oye SU3esy] pIvoyg (000G

(ZO-66-1E£8C "TX'F S0S000'd "oN 10sfoxg
. DYz pUE YUV ‘uonesousyy pue Suepowrey
o oA ‘USIH wIsisom
S309YOIY ‘HOHERNOI B YOISZ

$301AL9S OISEYH /IUSWASISY SOOLAISE [RUOISSIJOI] PUSTIY imayf 3senbayy 2pualy Jo s{3il

WECH 440-NDIS

NOLLVAEOEVTIIOO



